

Odin Biogas Welcomes Cleve Tidwell to the Board of Directors and Chet Crum as Senior Advisor

May 04, 2023

Denver, CO.--(LINKEDIN/WEBSITE)—Odin Biogas, LLC ("Odin" or the "Company"), today announced that Cleve Tidwell has been named to the Company's Board of Directors as an independent director. The company also welcomes Chet Crum as a Senior Advisor.

Brett A. Murray, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Odin, commented, "Odin is pleased to bring such high caliber pedigrees to our ClimateTech company. The building blocks of this startup was secured in today's announcement with Mr. Tidwell's continued success in the financial world as well as Mr. Crum's proven track record in the agricultural industry."

Mr. Tidwell is the Executive Chairman of a Global Holding Company and has experienced living and working around the globe. He is an international speaker that is highly sought after for conventions and special keynote events. He is a former Senior Vice President for AlG-Far East, prior served as Senior Executive for Textron's Financial and Insurance Division and has been listed as a Fortune 100 Company Senior Executive.

Mr Crum has over fifty year's marketing in the Global Animal Health Business. As one of the founders of Idexx (animal diagnostics), a global customer base was achieved in two years. Mr. Crum worked with Commodity Chicken Integrator to find differential advantages to establish a branded chicken, Springer Mountain Farms. He is still actively consulting in the Ag Market.

About Odin Biogas

Odin Biogas LLC is a privately held, Denver-based ClimateTech company with projects in Colorado, Iowa and Oklahoma. Our mission is to work hand in hand with the agriculture community as well as the energy midstream companies to bring Biogas/RNG facilities online. The company's approach is being sustainable and eco-friendly first while still delivering revenue-driven projects in the heartland of America. Project development of Biogas/RNG facilities focused in the heartland of America. at http://www.odinbiogas.com/.